Contact details of NGO Funding, Management & Support officials: Province & Districts
	Province / District name  
	Contact person 
	Tel 
	Fax 
	Fax2Email
	Email 
	Physical address 

	Provincial Office
	Mr. Tshimauswu-Nekhavhambe AGCD
Senior Manager: NGO Funding Management & Support
	082 558 6088
	
	086 215 4499
	Godfrey.Tshimauswu@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Godfrey.Damler@gmail.com 
	18 College Street
Polokwane 0700
Office 105 WHITOC building 1st Floor

	Provincial Office
	Ms. Mashudu Ramukhesa
PA: NGO Funding Management & Support
	015 293 6565
084 403 8074
	
	086 215 6688
	Mashudu.Ramukhesa@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Rmashudupriscilla@yahoo.com
	18 College Street
Polokwane 0700
Office 103 WHITOC building 1st Floor

	Provincial Office
	Ms. Katlego Kitjana
Administrator: NGO Funding Management & Support 
	015 293 6183
	
	
	Katlego.Kitjana@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 
	18 College Street
Polokwane 0700
Office C7 old building

	Capricorn 
	Lehlogonolo Legodi
	015-2909181
	Fax: 015 291 5917 / 3260
	
	Lehlogonolo.Roseline@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Capricorn district

	Mopani 
	Maimela Marks
	083 4807 550
	Fax: 015 812 4125/015 811 4357
	
	mopanidistrict@workmail.co.za

	Mopani district

	Sekhukhune 
	Nkoane George
	076 158 6491
	Fax: 015 633 7381 /7113
	
	George.Nkoane@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
	Sekhukhune district

	Vhembe 
	Madula PA
	015 962 2918
079 3055 834
	Fax: 015 962 0731 / 4623
	
	Phumudzo.Madula@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
	Vhembe district

	Waterberg 
	Mapula Kgole
	082 762 4890
	Fax: 014 718 1780/ 014 718 2302
	
	Mmapula.Kgole@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
	Waterberg district




